

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान मोहाली

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय का एक स्वायत संस्थान, भारत सरकार के अधीन) सैक्टर–81, नाँलेज सिटी, पो.ओ. मनौली, एस.ए.एस. नगर, मोहाली। पंजाब-140306

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH MOHALI

(Estd. By Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) Sector – 81, Knowledge City, P.O. Manauli, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali, Punjab -140 306

Executive Engineer cum Estate Officer	Telefax No.: 0172-2240110	
RFQ		
IISER/18-19/EE-EO/	Date: 27.08.2018	

Sub: Replacement of Power Card of Chiller Machine at IISER Mohali, Sector- 81, SAS Nagar, Mohali- reg.

Dear Sir,

You are requested to give your competitive rates by 1500 hrs on 05.09.2018 as per the below

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Supply of drives/soft card (Power Card) Make Danfoss, Specification- 176F3138, Power Card no 250kW 380-480V	1	Nos		
2.	Installation of drives/soft card (Power Card) Make Danfoss, Specification- 176F3138, Power Card no 250kW 380-480V	1	Nos		
	Total				

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE RFQ

- 1. The rates shall be quoted in the enclosed schedule of quantities and duly signed by the contractor.
- 2. Rates to be inclusive of GST, etc.
- 3. Rates to remain firm during the duration of work as well as for the extended period, if any. No escalation in rates will be allowed in any circumstances.
- 4. The contractor shall comply with all statutory requirements in respect of said work.
- 5. The quantity can be increase or decrease.
- 6. The work shall be for the period of four weeks to be reckoned from the day of issue of award letter.
- 7. EMD amounting to Rs.2,000/- in favour of Registrar IISER, Mohali payable at Mohali.
- 8. Penalty of 0.5% per week shall be imposed for delay in work.
- 9. The agency must be OEM/OEP or Authorized dealer of M/s Danfoss, otherwise, their bid will not considered.